Data sheet

Garant crio
Vario workbench, mobile, height 950 mm, Eluplan worktop, dark, 20x20G,
Worktop length mm / number of drawers: 1000/1

Order data

Order number 923517 1000/1
GTIN 4062406118280
[tem class 9GG
Description

Version:

Workbench in sturdy steel construction with storage shelf depth 300 mm. With 2 each ball-
bearing fixed wheels and castors, @ 125 mm, with treadless polyurethane tyres, minimum rolling
resistance, low noise and fibre shields. Castors with brakes for the wheels and the castor heads.
Drawer casing 24G can be locked centrally with cylinder lock. 100% full extension drawers with
differential runners and 75 kg load capacity. Individual drawer release system prevents the
opening of drawers during transport.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height, mm: 125

Supplied with:

2 x support legs with wheels, casing with drawer, storage shelf, worktop.

Colour:

Casing body, support legs and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016
anthracite, powder-coated. Drawer body not configurable, always RAL 7035 light grey.

Technical description

Number of fixed wheels without parking brake 2
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Weight

Drawer body height
Worktop length

Drawer usable areain G
Treadless tyres

Material of worktop
Drawer body usable height
Drawer usable width in G
ComfortClose

Worktop depth

maximum load capacity, mobile unit
Height

Push handle

Number of castors with parking brake
Castor @

Material of wheel

Series

Series

Drawer usable depth
Number of drawers
Worktop thickness

Drawer usable width

Fixed wheel @

can be lowered

Bumper

Drawer body width

Drawer usable depth in G
Drawer body depth

Individual drawer release system

58.3 kg
200 mm

1000 mm

20x20

yes

Eluplan, dark

125 mm
20
no

750 mm

250 kg

950 mm
no
2

125 mm

Polyurethan

vario
vario
500 mm
1
50 mm
500 mm
125 mm
no
no
600 mm
20
650 mm

One-hand
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Design version

Material thickness

Workbench height
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity

Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed
load (on wood)

Insert thickness
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)

Cylinder lock
Colour selection

Product name attribute

Type of product

Steel hollow section construction
1 mm
950 mm
75 kg

250 kg

50 mm
100 %
modular barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003

20x20G

mobile workbench

Suitable products

https://www.hoffmann-group.com/GB/en/hom/p/923517-1000/1
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