#### Garant GRIDUINE

Vario workbench, mobile, height 950 mm, Eluplan worktop, dark, 20×20G, Worktop length mm / number of drawers: 1000/1



## Order data

Order number	923517 1000/1
GTIN	4062406118280
Item class	9GG

### Description

#### Version:

Workbench in sturdy steel construction with storage shelf depth 300 mm. With 2 each ballbearing fixed wheels and castors, Ø 125 mm, with treadless polyurethane tyres, minimum rolling resistance, low noise and fibre shields. Castors with brakes for the wheels and the castor heads. Drawer casing 24G can be locked centrally with cylinder lock. **100% full extension drawers** with differential runners and 75 kg load capacity. **Individual drawer release system** prevents the opening of drawers during transport.

#### Fitted with:

Drawer front height, mm: 125

### Supplied with:

 $2 \times$  support legs with wheels, casing with drawer, storage shelf, worktop.

#### **Colour:**

Casing body, support legs and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016 anthracite, **powder-coated. Drawer body not configurable, always RAL 7035 light grey.** 

### **Technical description**

Number of fixed wheels without parking brake

2

## Data sheet

Weight	58.3 kg
Drawer body height	200 mm
Worktop length	1000 mm
Drawer usable area in G	20×20
Treadless tyres	yes
Material of worktop	Eluplan, dark
Drawer body usable height	125 mm
Drawer usable width in G	20
ComfortClose	no
Worktop depth	750 mm
maximum load capacity, mobile unit	250 kg
Height	950 mm
Push handle	no
Number of castors with parking brake	2
Castor Ø	125 mm
Material of wheel	Polyurethan
Series	vario
Series	vario
Drawer usable depth	500 mm
Number of drawers	1
Worktop thickness	50 mm
Drawer usable width	500 mm
Fixed wheel $\varnothing$	125 mm
can be lowered	no
Bumper	no
Drawer body width	600 mm
Drawer usable depth in G	20
Drawer body depth	650 mm
Individual drawer release system	One-hand

## Data sheet

Design version	Steel hollow section construction
Material thickness	1 mm
Workbench height	950 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	75 kg
Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood)	250 kg
Insert thickness	50 mm
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Product name attribute	20×20G
Type of product	mobile workbench

# Suitable products

https://www.hoffmann-group.com/GB/en/hom/p/923517-1000/1